
Wis.-River Falls (2-6) -vs- Augsburg (2-4)
2/28/2026 at Minneapolis, MN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Dusterhof (1-1)
Loss: Z. Adkins (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 125   Weather: Indoor
Game notes:
- Auggie Dome Games

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Wis.-River Falls 5 0 10 0 2 17 18 1
Augsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Wis.-River Falls 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Stuber ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    R. Metzler ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Kressel c 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
    T. Peterson c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
A. Eaton rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    K. Dolan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Lilyquist 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
    B. Vangruens ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Gardner 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    A. Musil ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Kincaid dp 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    A. DeMeyer dp 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
E. Woida cf 3 4 3 5 0 0 0
H. Effertz 1b 3 1 3 4 1 0 0
A. Hughes lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    A. Holzhuete ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Dusterhof p 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Knutson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 17 18 17 4 0 6

2B: C. Kressel (1); L. Lilyquist (1); H. Kincaid (1); A. DeMeyer (1);
E. Woida (2)
3B: H. Effertz (1)
HR: C. Kressel (1)
SH: E. Woida (1)
SB: A. Eaton (2); G. Gardner (1); E. Woida (3)
E: E. Stuber (1)

Augsburg 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Ormond-Mi cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Deal ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Olson lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    O. Grefe ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Pilon 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
M. Haug dp 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
A. Johnston 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
K. Shaffer rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
E. Schmidt c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Larson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
P. Pagenkopf ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Evenson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Geddes ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Z. Adkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Opp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 4 0 1 6 6

2B: L. Pilon (1)
E: L. Pilon (1)

Wis.-River Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Dusterhof (W, 1-1) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 36
H. Kincaid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
L. Knutson 3.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 3 43
Totals 4 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 20 21 5 4 79

Augsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Adkins (L, 1-1) 2.0 9 10 9 2 0 3 0 0 0 15 18 3 3 69
N. Opp 3.0 9 7 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 18 20 2 7 55
Totals 18 17 13 4 0 4 0 0 0 33 38 5 10 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 1st WIS AUG
E. Stuber popped up to ss. 0 0
C. Kressel doubled to center field. 0 0
C. Kressel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
A. Eaton singled to right center, RBI; C. Kressel scored. 1 0
A. Eaton stole second. 1 0
L. Lilyquist doubled to left field, RBI; A. Eaton scored. 2 0
G. Gardner flied out to rf. 2 0
H. Kincaid singled to third base; L. Lilyquist advanced to third. 2 0
H. Kincaid to p for A. Dusterhof. 2 0
A. Dusterhof pinch ran for H. Kincaid. 2 0
E. Woida doubled to right field, 2 RBI; A. Dusterhof scored; L. Lilyquist scored. 4 0
E. Woida stole third. 4 0
H. Effertz singled to center field, RBI; E. Woida scored. 5 0
A. Hughes grounded out to p. 5 0

Augsburg - Bottom of 1st WIS AUG
H. Kincaid to dp for A. Dusterhof. 5 0
A. Dusterhof to p for H. Kincaid. 5 0
T. Ormond-Mi popped up to 1b. 5 0
J. Olson singled through the left side. 5 0
L. Pilon struck out looking. 5 0
M. Haug walked; J. Olson advanced to second. 5 0
A. Johnston reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; M. Haug advanced to second; J. Olson advanced to
third on a fielding error by ss. 5 0
K. Shaffer reached on a fielder's choice; A. Johnston out at second 2b unassisted. 5 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 2nd WIS AUG
E. Stuber grounded out to ss. 5 0
C. Kressel grounded out to ss. 5 0
A. Eaton walked. 5 0
A. Eaton stole second. 5 0
A. Eaton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
L. Lilyquist flied out to lf. 5 0

Augsburg - Bottom of 2nd WIS AUG
E. Schmidt flied out to rf. 5 0
P. Pagenkopf struck out swinging. 5 0
J. Evenson popped up to 2b. 5 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 3rd WIS AUG
G. Gardner singled to catcher, bunt. 5 0
G. Gardner stole second. 5 0
H. Kincaid doubled down the lf line, RBI; G. Gardner scored. 6 0
A. DeMeyer pinch ran for H. Kincaid. 6 0
E. Woida reached first on a throwing error by 1b, SAC, bunt, RBI; A. DeMeyer scored. 7 0
E. Woida stole second. 7 0
E. Woida advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
H. Effertz singled up the middle, RBI; E. Woida scored, unearned. 8 0
A. Holzhuete pinch hit for A. Hughes. 8 0
A. Holzhuete walked; H. Effertz advanced to second. 8 0
A. Hughes pinch ran for A. Holzhuete. 8 0
N. Opp to p for Z. Adkins. 8 0
A. Hughes advanced to second; H. Effertz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 0



E. Stuber walked. 8 0
C. Kressel homered to left center, 4 RBI; E. Stuber scored; A. Hughes scored; H. Effertz scored. 12 0
A. Eaton popped up to 2b. 12 0
L. Lilyquist singled through the left side. 12 0
A. Musil pinch hit for G. Gardner. 12 0
A. Musil popped up to 2b. 12 0
A. DeMeyer singled to third base; L. Lilyquist advanced to second. 12 0
E. Woida singled to center field, RBI; A. DeMeyer advanced to second; L. Lilyquist scored, unearned. 13 0
H. Effertz tripled to right field, 2 RBI; E. Woida scored, unearned; A. DeMeyer scored, unearned. 15 0
A. Hughes grounded out to c, bunt unassisted. 15 0

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Augsburg - Bottom of 3rd WIS AUG
G. Gardner to 2b for A. Musil. 15 0
A. DeMeyer to dp. 15 0
L. Knutson to p for A. Dusterhof. 15 0
A. Hughes to lf. 15 0
T. Ormond-Mi grounded out to 2b. 15 0
J. Olson flied out to lf. 15 0
L. Pilon doubled to center field. 15 0
M. Haug singled to center field; L. Pilon advanced to third. 15 0
A. Johnston struck out swinging. 15 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 4th WIS AUG
E. Stuber grounded out to 3b. 15 0
T. Peterson pinch hit for C. Kressel. 15 0
T. Peterson grounded out to 2b. 15 0
K. Dolan pinch hit for A. Eaton. 15 0
K. Dolan grounded out to ss. 15 0

Augsburg - Bottom of 4th WIS AUG
T. Peterson to c. 15 0
K. Dolan to rf. 15 0
K. Shaffer out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 15 0
H. Larson pinch hit for E. Schmidt. 15 0
H. Larson struck out swinging. 15 0
P. Pagenkopf grounded out to p. 15 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 5th WIS AUG
E. Schmidt to c for H. Larson. 15 0
B. Vangruens pinch hit for L. Lilyquist. 15 0
B. Vangruens grounded out to p. 15 0
G. Gardner grounded out to 3b. 15 0
A. DeMeyer doubled to right field. 15 0
E. Woida doubled to right field, RBI; A. DeMeyer scored. 16 0
H. Effertz walked. 16 0
E. Woida stole third. 16 0
A. Hughes singled to left center, RBI; H. Effertz advanced to second; E. Woida scored. 17 0
R. Metzler pinch hit for E. Stuber. 17 0
R. Metzler singled to catcher, bunt; A. Hughes advanced to second; H. Effertz advanced to third. 17 0
E. Stuber pinch ran for R. Metzler. 17 0
T. Peterson grounded out to ss. 17 0

Augsburg - Bottom of 5th WIS AUG
E. Stuber to ss. 17 0
L. Lilyquist to 3b for B. Vangruens. 17 0
A. Geddes pinch hit for J. Evenson. 17 0



A. Geddes struck out swinging. 17 0
M. Deal pinch hit for T. Ormond-Mi. 17 0
M. Deal singled through the left side. 17 0
O. Grefe pinch hit for J. Olson. 17 0
O. Grefe struck out swinging. 17 0
L. Pilon flied out to rf. 17 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


